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漁 協 組 織

　　　　　　　　１　漁 業 協 同 組 合 ， 同 連 合 会 事 業 別 組 織 状 況
　　　　　　　　　　Number of Fishery Coops & their Feds. by 
　　　　　　　　　　their Engaging Business

16.３
2004.Mar.

17.３
2005.Mar.

18.３
2006.Mar.

19.３
2007.Mar.

20.３
2008.Mar.

21.３
2009.Mar.

22.３
2010.Mar.

3,235 3,176 3,022 2,891 2,760 2,670 2,585

1,506 1,472 1,345 1,264 1,159 1,092 1,026

単　位
組　合

出資組合 718 717 710 704 698 697 688

Unit
Coops

162 155 149 136 128 118 114

Invested
Coops

535 522 511 490 484 475 472

144 139 134 128 122 120 118

3,065 3,005 2,849 2,722 2,591 2,502 2,418

170 171 173 169 169 168 167

Savings 400 345 207 183 174 168 162

Loans 547 505 343 322 291 271 265

販　　　　売   Marketing 1,414 1,383 1,270 1,208 1,126 1,061 1,014

購　　　　買   Purchasing 1,514 1,490 1,371 1,294 1,196 1,133 1,089

漁 業 自 営   Fishing 580 554 550 541 526 503 493

181 174 167 161 157 158 157

134 129 123 119 116 117 117

連合会 58 57 55 49 46 46 46

Feder -
ations

57 57 56 52 50 51 52

11 10 9 9 9 9 9

35 34 34 32 31 31 30

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 11 11 10 10 10 10

資料　水産庁「水産業協同組合年次報告」
(注)　１.大臣認可と都道府県知事認可の合計数
　　　２.単位組合の「信用」組合数は,それぞれ残高のある組合数
Source: Annual Report of Fishery Coops,  Fishery Agency
Note  :１．Total Number of Coops authorized by Competent Minister and Prefectural Governors.
       ２．The Number of Credit Coops are those engage in Saving or Loan Business.

業種別漁業協同組合
Specific Fishery Coops
(Classified by the Kind of Catch)

漁　業　生　産　組　合
Fishery Production Associations

水産加工業協同組合
Marine Products Processing Coops

計
Total

　　非　出　資　組　合
　　　Non-Invested Coops

実施事業
別組合数
Number
of Coops
by
Business

   Credit
　　　　貯金
信用
　　　　貸付

合　　　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

地 区 漁 業
協 同 組 合
District
Fishery
Coops

沿　　　　　海
Coastal District
Fishery Coops

内　　水　　面
Inland-Water District
Fishery Coops

合　　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

漁　　連
Federa-
tions of
Fishery
Coops

　　　計
　　Total

うち　販　　　売
　　of which Marketing

　　　購　　　買
　　Purchasing

水　 加　 工　 連
　Pref. Federations of Marine Products
　Processing Coops

信　　 漁 　　連
　　Pref. Credit Federations of Fishery
　　Coops

共　　 水 　　連
　　National Mutual Insurance Fed. of
　　Fishery Coops

うち　全　国　連
　　National Federations of Fishery Coops
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